State of Minnesota

Department of Administration

State Capitol, St. Paul 1

THEODORE G. DRISCOLL
COMMISSIONER
OF
ADMINISTRATION

April 29th, 1946.

M. S. COOPER
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASES
HERMAN A. MYER
STATE PRINTER

Hon. Mike Holm, Secretary of State, Building.

Dear Sir:

EARL L. BERG

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

JULIAN O. SLETTEN

We enclose herewith for your files Standard Requirement Price Contract No. 3009 between the State of Minnesota and Gopher Stamp and Die Company covering license plates for the State of Minnesota for the year 1947.

Will you please issue requisitions to the Division of Purchases as plates are needed under this Price Agreement and Purchase Orders will be written by the Division of Purchases to the Gopher Stamp & Die Company covering your requirements. All encumbrances for material under this contract are made by means of Purchase Orders.

Yours very truly,

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIVISION OF PURCHASES

BY P.

P. T. PETERSOI

ACT. DIRECTOR OF PURCHASES

P.T.P.:

dhm

Enc: 1 copy price contract



PD*Form #20 4-20-44

stances

of war or national emergency.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIVISION OF PURCHASES

	w.	e de la companya de			
Field Reqn.	No. T	<u> </u>		Y	1.5
P.D. Reqn.		The second			
P.D. Contra			TED		
		400	242		

STANDARD REQUIREMENT PRICE CONTRACT

Date and	THIS AGREEMENT, made this 2200 day of April 1940, by and between the State of Minnesota,
Parties	herein called the State, and Gophor Stamp and Dio Company
	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	oan-individual-trading-as
	located at St. Pant, Minnogota , herein called the vendor,
Descrip-	WITNESSETH THAT, WHEREAS, Pursuant to due advertisement for bids by the State, acting through its Direc-
tion of Bids	tor of Purchases of the Department of Administration, said vendor has on the Official of Annik 1946, submitted the lowest responsible signed bid meeting specifications, to furnish and deliver all the supplies and materials described on the Price Contract Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof, in
	such amounts as will be required by with Department of Soomotary of State
	Division of Notice during the period from April 10, 1946, to
	BOSOMBOF 51, 1917, inclusive, at the prices set forth in said Schedule,
Agreement	NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed that, subject to the conditions hereinafter set forth, and in consideration of the payment of the prices set forth in said Schedule, the State shall purchase from said vendor and from no other vendor, and the vendor shall furnish and deliver to the State, all of said supplies and materials in accordance with the requirements of the specifications and bid proposal, which are made a part hereof, and in such amounts as will be actually required by said Department for its functions during said period.
Term of Contract	The term of this contract is from Aprell 10, 1946 to Becombor 31, 1927, inclusive.
Estimated Amount	The total estimated amount of this contract based on prices set forth in said schedule is
Orders and Delivery	Delivery of said materials and supplies is included in said prices and shall be made only as called for on Purchase Orders referring to this contract duly signed, encumbered by the State Auditor, and issued by the Division of Purchases of the Department of Administration, from time to time pursuant to requisition by said Department. Delivery may also be made as called for on Departmental Purchase Orders issued by the various Departments of the State and signed by their duly authorized representatives and referring to the Division of Purchases authority and to this contract. It is understood that the State shall be under no obligation for payment for any supplies or material except on the basis of said Purchase Orders duly signed and issued.
Reduction in Prices	The vendor agrees that if any reduction to the trade or any City, State or State Governmental Agency is made which is customarily applicable to said prices during the term of the contract, such reduction shall apply to the price affected under this contract, at, and for the time such reduction goes into effect. Written notice of such reduction shall immediately be given by the vendor to the Division of Purchases. The State agrees that after such reduction is made and written notice thereof given, if said price is subsequently increased, such increase shall apply to the price affected under this contract. No increase above said contract price will be allowed to the vendor during the term of this contract.
	No increase above said contract price will be allowed to the vendor during the term of this contract. The vendor shall not be held responsible for demages enuced by delay on failure to perform here.
Unavoid- able Circum-	The vendor shall not be held responsible for damages caused by delay or failure to perform here- under, when such delay or failure is due to Fires, Strikes, Acts of God, Legal acts of the public au- thorities, or delays or defaults caused by public carriers, or sets or demands of the foreground in time

thorities, or delays or defaults caused by public carriers, or acts or demands of the Government in time

PD Form #20 -- Page : 4-20-44

Default of Vendor Subject to the foregoing provisions, if at any time during the term of the contract, the vendor fails to furnish the quantity and quality of materials and supplies agreed upon, and properly ordered under this contract, the State Agency concerned shall, subject to the approval of the Director of Purchases, reject such supplies and materials and promptly notify the vendor, at his expense, by telegram or telephone.

If the needs of the Agency will permit, the vendor shall be given the opportunity to make immediate shipment of supplies or replacement of the rejected supplies. If the needs of the Agency are such as will not permit the time required by the vendor to make shipment of supplies, or replacement of rejected supplies, or if the vendor fails to make prompt shipment of supplies, or replacement of rejected supplies, all meeting the contract requirements, said Agency may, with the approval of the Director of Purchases, buy on the open market, supplies of the character required in this contract, up to the total amount covered in this contract. The vendor shall be liable to the State of Minnesota for any excess cost and expense occasioned by said default and open market purchase.

Liquidated Damages Liquidated damages for the failure of the vendor to perform hereunder, if required, shall be in accordance with said specifications or the provisions of the Special Conditions Supplement attached hereto.

Payment

Payment for supplies shall be made by the State Departments or Agencies to which supplies are delivered, upon presentation by the vendor of a uniform vendors invoice direct to such agency, and not to the general account of the State of Minnesota.

Assignment

This contract shall not be assigned by the vendor without the written consent of the State of Minnesota, Division of Purchases.

Construction This is a State of Minnesota agreement and shall be construed according to the laws of the State of Contract of Minnesota.

Special Conditions This contract is subject to such special conditions as are set forth in the Special Conditions

Supplement attached hereto and made a part hereof and marked Exhibit 4.

Execution

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the State has caused this contract to be signed by its duly authorized officers and the vendor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated this 22Md day of APPAL 19 30	STATE OF MINNESOTA
	DIVISION OF PURCHASES
The foregoing and the factor and	M.S. 7500DER Director of Purchases
- Aldersansan Stumined and approved as	By Petition
id forth and execution this 26 to 1946	Acting Director of Purchases
J. A. A. BURNQUIST,	(Title) VENDOR
(COMPONATE SIPPLY COMPANY CONTROL OF CONTROL	Copher Stamp and Dio Company
19 1 The Little Little Addition of Course	By Janes Complay)
	President /
	By Charles Jersen
	Secretary
	(Title)

NOTE:

If the vendor is a corporation, this should be signed by at least two executive officers, same being the president and secretary or vice president and secretary and the corporate seal attached. If the vendor is a co-partnership, this should be signed by all members of the co-partnership.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DIVISION OF PURCHASES

P.D. Req'n. No. 28040 P.D. Contract No. 3009

PRICE CONTRACT SCHEDULE

Item	Estimated Amounts	. Description and Specification	Unit	Unit Price	Discount	Total
		COTOR VERIOUS LIGERS C PLATES FOR THE TEAR 1907		Frice	-xoount	Price
1	869,000	Fairs of Platon, (approximately)	Pro	.1694		
2	45,000	Singlo Plates, (opproximately, for				@145,990.0C
		More vill be required approximately 350,000 pairs of plates and 45,000 Single plates, the exact number earner be given as this time.	90.	.0947		8,011.50
		Platon shall be under of 26 V. S. gan (.025 thleiners) Standard black stocent one or more seats of enamel dipped of sprayed, besides the seat necessary for the figures and other inscription and such baking and other finishing that the contractor will guarantee the plates to meet the conditions required. All plates must be deliver in the Motor Vehicle Department and stacked in numerical order as directed the registrar of meter vehicles as later than September 15, 1946.	aa, od			
		Declore Plater Definite order as to number of plat in each set to be given by registra before manufacture of dealer's plat beging.	. ak. ' (
	60 1	Joboroyelo Dealor's Platos	QQ.o			
1.	,500 '	In Transit Plates Dofinite order for "In Transit" plates vill be given before Manu- facture of plates begins.	00.			
3	,0 00 E	otoroyalo Matos	QQ.			
		ruck Plates Dofinite order will be given when Ennufacturer is ready to begin work.	pr.			
ide ,		a argaros, trucos	0a.			
-			00.0			
4.0	700 0	ZZ" Trallor Platon	oa.			

Sheet No. ____of____

P. D.- Form 21 4 20-44

STATE OF MINNESOTA DIVISION OF PURCHASES

P.D. Req'n. No. 18040 P.D. Contract No. 5009

PRICE CONTRACT SCHEDULE

Item	Estimated Amounts	Description and Specification	Unit	Unit Price	Discount	Total Price
	0,600	okzo Trallor Plates	۰۵۵			
	8,000	own Trailer Plates	00.			
	900	pin grallor Plates	ga.			
왕왕 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 왕 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	400	°G° Sorlog Dus Platos	pr.			
	£0	oso Sarloc Snowedllo Plates	pr.			
		Dofinite order of "Ten Drempt", "No Ten", and "Drive-evey in Transit" plates vill be given when the manufacturer is ready to begin work.				
		"Fax Exampt"				
		"No Tazi"				
		pDrivo-avoy in Francis"				
	10	Sorled "A" Duplicate Plates	br.º	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	8,000	Nogular Sories Explicate Plates	Dr.			
	300	Serioster Duplicate Plates	pro			
	700	Sories "I" Duplicate Plates	pro			
	25	Motorcycle Euplicate Plates	ە۵0			
14. 5. 14.	26	"E" Duplicate Flates	0 0.			
	20	ngzn Duplicate Platec	600			
	89	"NA" Dupliente Plates	60.0			
	75	PIZ" Buplicaton Platon	00.			
	80	dISu Bublicate blates	600			
	8	Sorios "G" Implicate Plates	DE.			
	500	Sorios Cyn Duplicate Plates	DE e			
	. 10	Sorios "IV" Daplicato Platos	Dr. o			
	3,000	Sorice of Automobile Plates Pofinite order will be given when Schufeturer is ready to begin work	pr.			

Sheet No. 2 of 3

STATE OF MINNESOTA DIVISION OF PURCHASES

P.D. Req'n. No. 10000 P.D. Contract No. 1000

PRICE CONTRACT SCHEDULE

Item	Estimated Amounts	Description and Specification	Unit	Unit Price	Discount	Total Price
	ana ana	Franklines throughout another the torner	ngana bening			
	050 , 090	Rogular Sorios Automobilo Plates	pro			
		ALL PLATES TO BE MADE AS PER SPECIFIC FOR MOTOR VINIOLS NUMBER PLATES	inozra	\$		
		GVARANTEED DELIVERY DATE of por spoo	1.Tieni	ijona		
		DELIVEREES: All deliverion chall be made freight paid at the State Capito at St. Paul, Minnocota, as directed by the Secretary of State and arrange in numerical order and piled as direc by the Secretary of State.	l tod			
		F. O. D. Destination				
		[교회] (1922년 - 1922년) 전 1922년 (1922년) 1922년 (1922년) 1922년 (1922년) 1922년 (1922년) 1922년 (1922년) 1922년 (1922년) 192 [교회] (1922년) 1922년 (1922년				
		클릭하다 방교통을 하는 것 하다는 학교를 받는다.				
		[속] 그렇다는 그로 말하지는 것 같은 말을 하다.				

a vienki

Sheet No. 3 of 3

SUPPLY CONTRACT BOND

Know All Men By These Presents, that Gopher Stamp and Dio Company, a hal avera Corporation, located at St. Paul, Minnesota

as principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of South Dakoto and duly licensed to do business in the State of Minnesota, and authorized to act as surety on contract bonds, as surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Minnesota in the amount of

One flundred Forby Seven Thousand Eight Hundred One and 50/200. . . Dollars.

For the payment of this well and truly to be made we bind ourselves, our representatives and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

The condition of this obligation is such that whereas the principal has entered into a contract with the state, evidenced by written contract, Division of Purchases number 3009, dated April 22,1946 for furnishing all of the Motor Vohicle License Platee required by the State of Minnesota during the year 1947

in accordance with the specifications and requirements of the Division of Purchases, State of Minnesota, for the bid on said material received on April 10, 1946, the regularity and validity of which contract is hereby affirmed;

Now, Therefore, if the principal shall faithfully perform the contract and shall furnish said material in accordance with said specifications, and shall save the state harmless from all costs and charges that may accrue on account of the doing of the work specified, and shall pay all costs of enforcement of the terms of the bond if action is brought thereon, including reasonable attorney's fees, in any case in which such action is successfully maintained, and shall comply with the laws of the state appertaining to such contract, then this obligation shall be void, but otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

Any alterations which may be made in the terms of the contract or in the work to be done under it, or any extension of time for the performance thereof, or any forbearance on the part of the state shall not in any way release the contractor and surety, successors or assigns, from their liability hereunder, notice to the surety of any such alteration, extension or forbearance being hereby waived.

13

Resident Agent, State of Minnesota

NOT

2

ORIGINAL

Know All Men by These Presents:	STATE OF MINISORY
That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the be detached by the approving officer and filed separately if desired.	
A. D. 19. (County public, in and for said County per- That the Western Surety Company, a corporation, organized and existing	much the may of the prace of board parrors
viuh em yd anied bus nwond vilsuosisu en of Marcus J. Rosers of Cer. desens des desens des desens des desens des desens d	sonally appeared are no Roman strong strong award a say, that he like the Kitorney-make
ler and by virticalists laws of the State of Surfigeriting Est the said instru- ald corporation by distinctly vinuous, Noard of Abrocess and Gorvinellands	Dekota, creat aloganity and existing <i>for</i>
with limited authority, its true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact, with full saign execute acknowledge and deliver for and the others provided the beneity does not exceed the lamount designated provided the construction of the construction o	acts and deed the following bonds and no
(A) An original bond required by statute for the case of Courts of the court of the court of the court of the court of the case of the cas	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here YTJANAA MUMIKAM Seitt Feul, Mitnesota
the day and related and related the day and re	\$100,000.00
(B) TRUSTEE REFEREE IN PARTITION RECEIVER—(excluding Receivers for benealt of creditors in lieu of Federal bankruptcy proceedings)	00.000,00 \$
(C) TRUSTEE { -in bankruptcy required RECEIVER { in United States Court }	\$ 50,000.00
(D) ANY BOND (excluding Stay, Supersedeas or Open Penalty)	12. 3. 10,000.00
(E) Any other hand or indemnity (not included in clauses A. B. C & D) provi	ded there is attached to this Power of At-

torney, written authority in the form of an endorsement, letter or telegram, signed by the President, Vice-President, Secretary, Treasurer or Assistant Secretary of the Western Surety Company of Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

And the acknowledgment and execution of any such document by the said Attorney-in-Fact, shall be as binding upon

And the acknowledgment and execution of any such document by the said Attorney-in-Fact, shall be as binding upon said Company as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes as if such bond had been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the said Company.

All authority hereby conferred shall expire and terminate without notice, at midnight on May 31st, 1945

The WESTERN SURETY COMPANY further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the By-Laws of the Western Surety Company, duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: "Section 7. The President, any Vice-President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or Treasurer may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company, subject to such rules and regulations as such officers may prescribe."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its President with its corporate seal affixed this 15th day of February, 1943.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,

THIS COPY FOR

Martha Andrews
FILING PURPOSES ONLY

By Dan Kirby
President and General Manager

PA 4933

.

Ų.

Comme de mort

1

STATE OF MINNESOTA

1

- JAMIDINO MA TOM

See A-

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in offset unless attached to the bond which it authorizes exceeded, but they be detached by the approving officer and filed separately it desired.

On this officer of base or proving offset as, an eroled, 20 to 1. A 1270A to yet all of the State of South Dakota, That the Western Surety Company, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, with limited authority, its true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to bikento-needing-undus-freeding-dollar-distribution bikento-needing-dollar-distribution bikento-needing-dollar-dollar-distribution bikento-needing-dollar-doll corporation and that he has authority to sign said instruments without affixing the corporate grabof said beorganically

ADMINISTRATOR EXECUTOR GUARDIAN CONCERVATOR the day and year last above written. \$100,000.00 MOITITAG NI PERSTANDIIC, (EL) \$ 50,000,00 excluding Receivers for behealt of creditors in RECEIVER-

ileu of Federal bankruptey phyososlipes) My Commission expires -in bankruptcy required in United States Court TRUSTEE |-

MAXINE A. TETSCHE

ANY BOND (excluding Stay, Supersedeer or Open Pendedi, 22. nal sarings noising 200,000,000

Any other bond or indemnity (not included in clauses A. S. C. E. D) provided their breakfant visco-Provident Spore. torney, written authority in the form of an endorsement, letter or telegram, signed by the President. Vice-President, Secrelary, Treasurer or Assistant Secretary of the Western Surety Company of Sloux Palls, South Dabota.

And the acknowledgment and reception of any such document by the said Attorney-in-Fact, shall be as binding upon said Company as fully and amply, to all intents and jurposes as It such head had been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the said Company.

New Mist. 1906 All authority hereby conferred shall expire and terminate without notice, at midnight on

The WESTIRN SUPETY COMPANY further certifies that the following is true and exact copy of Section 7 of the By-Lavis at the Western Surety Compuny, duly adopted and now in loves, teach, "Section I. The Fresident, any Vice-President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or Treasurer may appear to the contract of agents who shall have authority to iosed lends, policies or undertakings in the eards of the Change or, subject to such rulos and regulations as such efficers

IN WITNIES WHEREOF, the said WESTERN STREIT COMPANY has eaced these presents to be executed by its President with its corporate neal affired this lith day of February, 1953. WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,

> THIS COPY FOR Northa Address Filing Purposes Only

Know All Men by These Presents:

w Dan Eirby President and Goneral Manager

PDF 22 14-4-4 CORPORATE AC	KNOWLEDGMENT FOR CONTRACTOR
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF RANGEY)	
On this 22nd day of	April , 196, before me personally appeared
Jenes N. Vetere	and Chas. J. Serson
to me personally known, who, being by me d	uly sworn, did say that they are respectively are did say that they are respectively
and Socrotory of Copies	· Stamp and Die Company, St. Faul, Minneagle ;
the corporation, and that said instruments	affixed to the foregoing Contract &Bond is the corporate seal of were executed in behalf of the corporation by authority of its said instruments to be the free act and deed of the corporation.
The within bond and the sureties thereon a	pproved and bond filed ADR 24 1946 19.
	. Acting Director of Purchases
Approved as to form and execution this Q5	day of afril 19th.
경영 경영 등실 경우 시간 하는 보고 되었다. 그 그런 것은 사이를 보고 있다. 경영 경우 전체 경영 기업 경영 기업 기업 등 보고 있다.	ATTORNEY GENERAL, State of Minnesota
	By On Frish Title St and atty Son
of each of the sureties. NOTICE TO CORPORATE SURETIES: This bond w sota agent or attorney-in-fact whose name	[요즘 : 뭐하는 말이 많은 뭐는 보다. 하고를 보고 않는다.
MEMORANDUM: Affix here Power of Attorney	and Acknowledgment of corporate surety.
Ruda par	AELAS OEL VALANCE OR VIELEN
Western Surety Company Full Name of Surety Company	, 131 Worth Main Avenue, Sioux Falls, So. Dekots Home Office Address
Genevieve A. Rogers , Jose Name of Attorney-in-fact	ph A. Rogers Company, 317-318 Commerce Bldg., St. Paul, Name of Local Agency Address of Local Agency Minn.
	tate of Minnesota, it must be countersigned on the Performance
Bond by a Minnesota resident agent of the	Surety Company.
Name of Agent affixing countersignatu	ire Address

MESTIC CABLE

TELERAM DEDINARY

DAT LETTER RATE

SERIAL DEFERRED

NIGHT
LETTER / LETTER

Fatrons about check class of pervice derived otherwise the message will be transmitted as it elegram of ordinary subleman.

WESTERN UNION

1206

CHECK
ACCOUNTING INFORMATION

TIME FILED

Send the following telegram, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

FOR VICTORY
BUY
WAR BONDS
TODAY

MA 328 21/20 1 EXTRA - SIGUX FALLS SDAK 28 1124 A

Genevieve A. Rogers

1946 Apr 23 Am 11 48

care Jos a Rogers Co 317 Commerce Bldg. StPl-

NGU MAY EXECUTE BOND FOR GOPHER STAMP AND DIE COMPANY TO STATE OF MINNESOTA IN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING \$150,000.

9989

WESTERN SURETY CO. DAN KIRBY

PRESIDENT